## Resolution #2019-\_\_\_ Changing Authorization for the Enfield Town Clerk's Bank Accounts

WHEREAS, two bank accounts have been maintained by the Enfield Town Clerk for various financial activities as specified in the Town of Enfield's Policy and Procedure Manual, through Tompkins Trust Company (TTC), and

**WHEREAS**, on the 1<sup>st</sup> of January, 2020, Ellen Woods will officially become the Town Clerk for the Town of Enfield, now therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** that in 2020, TTC will continue as the depository of funds belonging to the Town of Enfield for the specified activities of the Town Clerk, and further be it

**RESOLVED,** the Town Clerk as noted above is designated as the Authorized Person to establish a depository relationship with TTC and further be it

**RESOLVED**, TTC will be notified promptly after December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2019, that Ellen Woods, Enfield Town Clerk, is the Authorized Person designated to maintain and sign on these two bank accounts.